503055675 11/11/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3102275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANC	E: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
CRAIG A. AKER		01/04/2002		
COLIN J. CUMMING		01/04/2002		
MARK E. FISHER		01/04/2002		
MICHAEL J. FOX		01/04/2002		
MARCUS J. LAGRONE		01/04/2002		
DENNIS K. REUST		01/04/2002		
MARK G. ROCKLEY		01/15/2002		
ERIC S. TOWERS		01/09/2002		
		ł		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	NOMADICS, INC.			

NOMADICS, INC.
1024 SOUTH INNOVATION WAY
STILLWATER
OKLAHOMA
74074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7419636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(405)235-0439			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	(405) 235-9621			
Email:	marcy.ellington@mcafeetaft.com			
Correspondent Name:	MICHAEL J. LABRIE			
Address Line 1:	211 NORTH ROBINSON			
Address Line 2:	10TH FLOOR TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE			
Address Line 4:	OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	05068.7 - 21252.125			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. LABRIE			
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. LaBrie/			

DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2014	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=21252.125 Parent Assignment#	page1.tif	
source=21252.125 Parent Assignment#	page2.tif	
source=21252.125 Parent Assignment#	page3.tif	
source=21252.125 Parent Assignment#page4.tif		
source=21252.125 Parent Assignment#page5.tif		

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS: Craig A. Aker, an individual residing at 2305 Timbercrest Drive, Stillwater, Oklahoma 74075; Colin J. Cumming, an individual residing at 2801 Foxledge, Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074; Mark E. Fisher, an individual residing at 2908 E. Raintree, Stillwater, Oklahoma; Michael J. Fox, an individual residing at 2816 E. Lone Chimney Rd., Glencoe, Oklahoma 74032; Marcus J. laGrone, an individual residing at 937 E. Cherry, Cushing, Oklahoma 74023; Dennis K. Reust, an individual residing at 2620 S. Oxford Dr., Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074; Mark G. Rockley, an individual residing at 5625 N. Hunters Ridge, Stillwater, Oklahoma 74075; and Eric S. Towers, an individual residing at 115 W. Hartman, Stillwater, Oklahoma 74075, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: VAPOR SENSING INSTRUMENT FOR ULTRA TRACE CHEMICAL DETECTION,, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on October 16, 2001 and accorded U.S. Serial No. 09/978,491; and

WHEREAS: NOMADICS, INC., an Oklahoma corporation, having a principal place of business at 1024 S. Innovation Way Drive, Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

1

5671028 Assignment November 30, 2001 MAB:kk

PATENT REEL: 034141 FRAME: 0935 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1/4/02

Date

JAN 2002

Date

Jan. 15,2002.

Date

09 Jan 2002 Date

5671028 Assignment November 30, 2001

Colin J. Cumming

Mark E. Fisher

Michael J

Marcus J. laGrone

Keys

Dennis K. Reust

hack G. Rock Mark G. Rockley

Eric S. Towers

MAB:kk

PATENT REEL: 034141 FRAME: 0936

2

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) COUNTY OF Paype) ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 4 day of 2002, by Craig A. Aker

 $\mathcal{P}, \mathcal{Q}, \mathcal{A}$ My Commission Expires

<u>chneides</u>

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) COUNTY OF RUPPE) ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 4 day of 2000, 200**2**, by Colin J. Cumming

My Commission Expires

chneider

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) COUNTY OF RUPP) ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the day of <u>Ymuanl</u>, 200**2**, by Mark E. Fisher

My Commission Expires

enniber.

5671028 Assignment November 30, 2001

MAB:kk

PATENT REEL: 034141 FRAME: 0937

3

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) ss. COUNTY OF type,

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 4 day of <u>MNUAY</u>, 200**2**, by Michael J. Fox

Jur

My Commission Expires

ber Schneides

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) ss. COUNTY OF HUINE,

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the day of <u>XNUGYL</u>, 2002, by Marcus J. laGrone

My Commission Expires

for Schneides

STATE OF OKLAHOMA SS. COUNTY OF KUINE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 4 day of <u>Divition</u>, 200**2**, by Dennis K. Reust

4

My Commission Expires

enrifes Schneides tary Public

5671028 Assignment November 30, 2001

MAB:kk

PATENT REEL: 034141 FRAME: 0938 STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Payne</u>)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 5 day of 3000, 2002, by Mark G. Rockley

<u>Sine ZO, ZOUS</u> My Commission Expires

Ehnoides

Notary Public

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) COUNTY OF RUNC) ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the day of $\underline{20000000}$, 2002 by Eric S. Towers

My Commission Expires

<u>(miter Schneides</u> tary Public

5671028 Assignment November 30, 2001

RECORDED: 11/11/2014

MAB:kk

PATENT REEL: 034141 FRAME: 0939

5